CITY OF DANVILLE, ILLINOIS COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Consolidated Election (4/2/2019) / e
Registered Voters: 17,365 o §

Sandra Delhaye
Executive Director

City of Danville

FOR MAYOR Vote For (1)
Number of Precincts: 29

Precincts Reporting: 29 100.00%
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters) 4504 25.94%
RICKEY WILLIAMS JR. NP 2153 47.80%
DONALD CREWS NP 396 8.79%
STEVEN W. NICHOLS NP 857 19.03%
JAMES MC MAHON NP 1080 23.98%

City of Danville

FOR CITY TREASURER Vote For (1)
Number of Precincts: 29

Precincts Reporting: 29 100.00%
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters) 4504 25.94%
STEPHANIE WILSON NP 3787 84.08%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 1

FOR CITY ALDERMAN Vote For (1)
Number of Precincts: 3

Precincts Reporting: 3 100.00%
Ballots Cast: (2282 voters) 426 18.67%
BRENDA B. BROWN NP 310 72.77%
TRINA PERKINS NP 88 20.66%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 2

FOR CITY ALDERMAN Vote For (1)
Number of Precincts: 3
Precincts Reporting: 3 100.00%

Page 1 of 5



Ballots Cast: (1891 voters)
RICK STREBING

JERRY A. HAWKER
WRITE- IN

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 3
FOR CITY ALDERMAN

Number of Precincts:

Precincts Reporting:

Ballots Cast: (2061 voters)
SHARON "SHERRY" PICKERING
DAMARA JOYNER

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 4
FOR CITY ALDERMAN

Number of Precincts:
Precincts Reporting:
Ballots Cast: (2027 voters)
WM. MICHAEL O"KANE

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 5
FOR CITY ALDERMAN

Number of Precincts:
Precincts Reporting:
Ballots Cast: (2803 voters)
THOMAS STONE
WRITE- IN

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 6

Consolidated Election (4/2/2019)
Registered Voters: 17,365

NP
NP
NP

NP
NP

NP

NP
NP

CITY OF DANVILLE, ILLINOIS COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ednadias Ll pas

Sandra Delhaye

Executive Director

398
203
173

389
211
154

277
237

819
647
35

21.05%
51.01%
43.47%

0.25%

Vote For (1)

100.00%
18.87%
54.24%
39.59%

Vote For (1)

100.00%
13.67%
85.56%

Vote For (1)

100.00%
29.22%
79.00%

4.27%

Page 2 of 5



CITY OF DANVILLE, ILLINOIS COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Consolidated Election (4/2/2019) / e
Registered Voters: 17,365 o §

Sandra Delhaye
Executive Director

FOR CITY ALDERMAN Vote For (1)
Number of Precincts: 5

Precincts Reporting: 5 100.00%
Ballots Cast: (2854 voters) 856 29.99%
JON COOPER NP 408 47.66%
AARON TROGLIA NP 416 48.60%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 7

FOR CITY ALDERMAN Vote For (1)
Number of Precincts: 6

Precincts Reporting: 6 100.00%
Ballots Cast: (3447 voters) 1339 38.85%
LLOYD S. RANDLE NP 575 42.94%
BOB IVERSON NP 696 51.98%

Bismarck-Henning CUSD #1

FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF Vote For (3)
EDUCATION

Number of Precincts: 2

Precincts Reporting: 2 100.00%
Ballots Cast: (1187 voters) 430 36.23%
CHERYL BRUMETT NP 40 9.30%
DAVID L. CLAPP NP 0 0.00%

Danville Community Consolidated SD 118

FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF Vote For (3)
EDUCATION

Number of Precincts: 29

Precincts Reporting: 29 100.00%
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters) 4504 25.94%

Page 3 of 5



MONICA DENISE BEASLEY
GLADYS C. DAVIS
THOMAS W. MILLER

BILL DOBBLES

Danville Comm College 507

FOR TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE DISTRICT

Number of Precincts:
Precincts Reporting:
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters)
GREG WOLFE
CHARLOTTE CHERRY

Danville Comm College 507

FOR TRUSTEE OF THE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE DISTRICT (TO SERVE AN
UNEXPIRED 2YR TERM)

Number of Precincts:
Precincts Reporting:
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters)
RONALD E. SERFOSS

ESR-54 (VERMILION COUNTY)

FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL
BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Number of Precincts:
Precincts Reporting:
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters)
KAY E. SMOOT

SUSAN BIRD

Registered Voters: 17,365

NP
NP
NP
NP

NP
NP

NP

NP
NP

CITY OF DANVILLE, ILLINOIS COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Consolidated Election (4/2/2019)

Sandra Delhaye

Executive Director

1497
2330
2432
1921

29
29
4504
2778
2874

29
29
4504
3776

29
29
4504
2910
2422

33.24%
51.73%
54.00%
42.65%

Vote For (2)

100.00%
25.94%
61.68%
63.81%

Vote For (1)

100.00%
25.94%
83.84%

Vote For (3)

100.00%
25.94%
64.61%
53.77%

Page 4 of 5



CITY OF DANVILLE, ILLINOIS COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Consolidated Election (4/2/2019)
Registered Voters: 17,365

F J
.
g KLeldl Ay

Sandra Delhaye
Executive Director

JERRY HARPER, JR. NP 2186 48.53%

Page 5 of 5



