

Consolidated Election (4/2/2019) Registered Voters: 17,365

Sandra Delhaye
Executive Director

City of Danville

FOR MAYOR Vote For (1)

Number of Precincts:		29	
Precincts Reporting:		29	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters)		4504	25.94%
RICKEY WILLIAMS JR.	NP	2153	47.80%
DONALD CREWS	NP	396	8.79%
STEVEN W. NICHOLS	NP	857	19.03%
JAMES MC MAHON	NP	1080	23.98%

City of Danville

FOR CITY TREASURER

Vote For (1)

Number of Precincts:		29	
Precincts Reporting:		29	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters)		4504	25.94%
STEPHANIE WILSON	NP	3787	84.08%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 1

FOR CITY ALDERMAN

Vote For (1)

Number of Precincts:		3	
Precincts Reporting:		3	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (2282 voters)		426	18.67%
BRENDA B. BROWN	NP	310	72.77%
TRINA PERKINS	NP	88	20.66%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 2

FOR CITY ALDERMAN

Vote For (1)

Number of Precincts:	3	
Precincts Reporting:	3	100.00%



Consolidated Election (4/2/2019) Registered Voters: 17,365

Sandra Delhaye

Sandra Delhaye Executive Director

Ballots Cast: (1891 voters)		398	21.05%
RICK STREBING	NP	203	51.01%
JERRY A. HAWKER	NP	173	43.47%
WRITE- IN	NP	1	0.25%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 3

FOR CITY ALDERMAN

Vote For (1)

Number of Precincts:		4	
Precincts Reporting:		4	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (2061 voters)		389	18.87%
SHARON "SHERRY" PICKERING	NP	211	54.24%
DAMARA JOYNER	NP	154	39.59%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 4

FOR CITY ALDERMAN

Vote For (1)

Number of Precincts:		3	
Precincts Reporting:		3	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (2027 voters)		277	13.67%
WM. MICHAEL O"KANE	NP	237	85.56%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 5

FOR CITY ALDERMAN

Vote For (1)

Number of Precincts:		5	
Precincts Reporting:		5	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (2803 voters)		819	29.22%
THOMAS STONE	NP	647	79.00%
WRITE- IN	NP	35	4.27%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 6



Consolidated Election (4/2/2019) Registered Voters: 17,365

Sondia Belhaye Sandra Delhaye

Executive Director

FOR CITY ALDERMAN	Vote For (1)
-------------------	--------------

Number of Precincts:		5	
Precincts Reporting:		5	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (2854 voters)		856	29.99%
JON COOPER	NP	408	47.66%
AARON TROGLIA	NP	416	48.60%

CITY OF DANVILLE, WARD 7

FOR CITY ALDERMAN

Vote For (1)

Number of Precincts:		6	
Precincts Reporting:		6	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (3447 voters)		1339	38.85%
LLOYD S. RANDLE	NP	575	42.94%
BOB IVERSON	NP	696	51.98%

Bismarck-Henning CUSD #1

FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF **EDUCATION**

Vote For (3)

Number of Precincts:		2	
Precincts Reporting:		2	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (1187 voters)		430	36.23%
CHERYL BRUMETT	NP	40	9.30%
DAVID L. CLAPP	NP	0	0.00%

Danville Community Consolidated SD 118

FOR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF **EDUCATION**

Vote For (3)

Number of Precincts:	29	
Precincts Reporting:	29	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters)	4504	25.94%



Consolidated Election (4/2/2019) Registered Voters: 17,365

Sandra Belhaye

Sandra Delhaye Executive Director

MONICA DENISE BEASLEY	NP	1497	33.24%
GLADYS C. DAVIS	NP	2330	51.73%
THOMAS W. MILLER	NP	2432	54.00%
BILL DOBBLES	NP	1921	42.65%

Danville Comm College 507

FOR TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

Vote For (2)

Number of Precincts:		29	
Precincts Reporting:		29	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters)		4504	25.94%
GREG WOLFE	NP	2778	61.68%
CHARLOTTE CHERRY	NP	2874	63.81%

Danville Comm College 507

FOR TRUSTEE OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT (TO SERVE AN UNEXPIRED 2YR TERM)

Vote For (1)

Number of Precincts:		29	
Precincts Reporting:		29	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters)		4504	25.94%
RONALD E. SERFOSS	NP	3776	83.84%

ESR-54 (VERMILION COUNTY)

FOR MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Vote For (3)

Number of Precincts:		29	
Precincts Reporting:		29	100.00%
Ballots Cast: (17365 voters)		4504	25.94%
KAY E. SMOOT	NP	2910	64.61%
SUSAN BIRD	NP	2422	53.77%



Consolidated Election (4/2/2019) Registered Voters: 17,365

Sandra Delhaye
Executive Director

JERRY HARPER, JR.	NP	2186	48.53%
-------------------	----	------	--------